
2026 Arkansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Feb 16, 2026)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 3-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 3-1   SEC: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

42 Damian Ruiz  . 6 0 0 4-4 10 5 6 0 0 0 0 6  . 6 0 0 6 1 2 0  . 7 6 5 0 0 2-2 7 0 0 1.000

25 Kuhio Aloy  . 3 7 5 2-2 8 2 3 0 0 1 3 6  . 7 5 0 0 0 1 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000

18 Reese Robinett  . 3 3 3 4-3 15 0 5 3 0 0 2 8  . 5 3 3 1 0 3 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 1-1 24 2 0 1.000

27 Ryder Helfrick  . 2 9 4 4-4 17 5 5 0 0 2 3 11  . 6 4 7 3 0 5 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 2-2 49 2 1  . 9 8 1

 5 TJ Pompey  . 2 6 7 4-4 15 0 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 3 3 3 1 0 4 0  . 2 9 4 1 0 1-2 1 2 0 1.000

 8 Camden Kozeal  . 2 3 1 4-4 13 6 3 0 0 2 3 9  . 6 9 2 6 0 6 0  . 4 7 4 0 0 0-0 8 6 0 1.000

 4 Maika Niu  . 2 2 2 4-4 18 2 4 0 0 1 8 7  . 3 8 9 1 0 6 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

16 Christian Turner  . 1 6 7 4-1 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 2 0 3 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

 3 Nolan Souza  . 1 4 3 3-3 14 2 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 2 1 4 0 0 6 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 1 Carson Brumbaugh  . 1 1 8 4-4 17 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 1 8 0 0 4 1  . 1 1 8 0 0 0-0 3 8 0 1.000

--------------------

12 Carter Rutenbar  . 2 0 0 1-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 9 Alexander Peck  . 0 0 0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

17 Zack Stewart  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

55 Brendan Kleiman  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 2 4 143 25 36 5 0 6 22 59  . 4 1 3 20 1 46 1  . 3 4 3 2 0 7-9 108 26 2  . 9 8 5

Opponents  . 1 5 7 4 121 13 19 3 1 1 13 27  . 2 2 3 16 5 51 1  . 2 8 0 1 2 4-5 108 40 3  . 9 8 0

LOB - Team (33), Opp (24). DPs turned - Team (2), Opp (2). IBB - Team (1), Helfrick 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

26 Tate McGuire  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Colin Fisher  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 5.0 1 0 0 2 8 0 0 0  . 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 0

29 Cole Gibler  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Peyton Lee  2 . 0 8 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.1 4 1 1 1 5 1 1 0  . 2 5 0 1 2 0 0 0

20 Gabe Gaeckle  2 . 0 8 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.1 4 2 1 1 9 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1

--------------------

33 Ethan McElvain  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

13 Steele Eaves  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 0 1 0 0 0

40 James DeCremer  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 1 0 0 0 0

14 Mark Brissey  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 1 2.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

36 Parker Coil  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

15 Jackson Kircher  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

32 Hunter Dietz 18.00 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 4 4 3 5 2 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

48 Cooper Dossett 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 4 4 3 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 0 0 3-1 4 4 0 0/0 1 36.0 19 13 12 16 51 3 1 1  . 1 5 7 2 5 0 1 2

Opponents  5 . 0 0 1-3 4 4 0 0/0 1 36.0 36 25 20 20 46 5 0 6  . 2 5 2 4 1 0 2 0

PB - Team (0), Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (1), Brissey 1. SBA/ATT - Helfrick (4-5), Gibler (1-1), Gaeckle (0-1), McGuire (1-1),

Fisher (1-1), Lee (1-1).



2026 Arkansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Feb 16, 2026)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

18 Reese Robinett 26 24 2 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Camden Kozeal 14 8 6 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Carson Brumbaugh 11 3 8 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

42 Damian Ruiz 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Maika Niu 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Christian Turner 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 TJ Pompey 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Zack Stewart 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 James DeCremer 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Kuhio Aloy 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Alexander Peck 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 Parker Coil 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 Colin Fisher 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

26 Tate McGuire 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

20 Gabe Gaeckle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Mark Brissey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Ryder Helfrick 52 49 2 1  . 9 8 1 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

33 Ethan McElvain 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

55 Brendan Kleiman 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Jackson Kircher 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Hunter Dietz 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Steele Eaves 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Peyton Lee 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

29 Cole Gibler 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

48 Cooper Dossett 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Nolan Souza 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Carter Rutenbar 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 136 108 26 2  . 9 8 5 2 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Opponents 151 108 40 3  . 9 8 0 2 7 2  . 7 7 8 1 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   1.0 AB/Game   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1% of Games   0.7 IP/Game


